

## REPORTING OF TRANSACTIONS MADE BY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR EXECUTIVE MANAGEMENT OR THEIR CLOSELY ASSOCIATED PERSONS

Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation, article 19, Svitzer Group A/S ("**Svitzer Group**" or the "**Company**") hereby notifies receipt of information of the following transactions made by members of the Board of Directors or Executive Management in Svitzer Group or their closely associated persons in Svitzer Group's shares, which will be admitted to trading and official listing on Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S on 30 April 2024.

The attached notifications have been made as a result of A.P. Møller Holding A/S transferring its holding of approximately 41.65% of the shares and voting rights in Svitzer Group to its wholly-owned subsidiary APMH Invest A/S as contemplated in the prospectus published by Svitzer A/S on 22 March 2024.

## About Svitzer

Svitzer is a leading, global towage and marine services provider. The core business is to assist large seaborne vessels in manoeuvring in and out of ports and terminals to berth and unberth. With more than 450 vessels, Svitzer's services play a crucial role as part of critical port infrastructure. Svitzer was founded in 1833 and serves approximately 2,000 customers in more than 140 ports and 40 terminals across 37 countries. Read more on <u>www.svitzer.com</u>.

## For further information, please contact:

Anders Crillesen Global Head of Communications E: anders.crillesen@svitzer.com

Attachments:

Notifications from A.P. Møller Holding A/S and APMH Invest A/S